beginning on AUGUST 1, 2025, and continue in effect through and including JULY 31, 2026. 
Thereafter, this Agreement may be renewed for ONE (1) additional ONE (1) YEAR period by 
written consent between City and Vendor. 

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay Vendor a price not to exceed FORTY THOUSAND, NINE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($40,975) (the “Contract Sum”) over the 
Renewal Term as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of 
services. 

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this Second Amendment 
shall be given in writing and shall be deemed delivered when personally served, or when